

Commonwealth of Kentucky Cabinet for Economic Development

Andy Beshear, Governor

Larry Hayes, Interim Secretary

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Jack Mazurak 502-782-1965 Jack.Mazurak@ky.gov

Special Meeting Notice

FRANKFORT, Ky. (Aug. 10, 2021) - Listed below is information for an upcoming meeting involving the Kentucky Cabinet for Economic Development.

The Commission on Small Business Advocacy will meet Friday, Aug. 13, 2021 at 11 a.m. EDT in the Board of Directors Conference Room at the Old Capitol Annex, 300 West Broadway, Frankfort. While participants, media and members of the general public may attend the board meeting in person, pursuant to Executive Order 2020-215 regarding COVID-19, attendees also are welcome to join the meeting virtually and can access the video teleconference here.

A preliminary agenda and Zoom passcode for the meeting is attached.

###

The Kentucky Cabinet for Economic Development is the primary state agency responsible for encouraging new jobs and investment in the state. Information on available industrial properties, workforce development assistance, incentive

programs, community profiles, small business development and other economic development resources is available at <u>www.ced.ky.gov</u>. Follow the Cabinet at <u>facebook.com/CEDkygov</u>, on Twitter <u>@CEDkygov</u>, <u>LinkedIn</u>.



This email was sent using GovDelivery Communications Cloud on behalf of: Kentucky Cabinet for Economic Development \cdot 300 West Broadway \cdot Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

The picture can't be displayed.